
· . 
THE H.P. STATE COOPERATIVE WOOL PROCUREMENT AND 

MARKETING FEDERATION LTD. 
BLOCK NO. 23, S.D.A. COMPLEX, KASUMPTI, SHIMLA-171009 

No. I-S/90(W.F.) - 1/ f"13 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS 

·SUPPLY OF MATERIAL FOR TILE WORK IN BATH ROOMS (2 NO. lAND SET NO. I 
IN THE GUEST HOUSE OF THE FEDERATION' 

Sealed quotations are hereby invited from the reputed parties/ firms for ·Supply of 

material for tile worl,s in Bath rooms (2 No.) and Set No. I' in the Guest House of the 

Federation situated at Se l No. I & 2. Block No. 45-C. Vikasnagar. Shimla-171 009. 

Interested parties may subm it their item wise rates as per the li st items annexed on 

their letter head pads. The quotations should be addressed to the Managing Director. H.P. Wool 

Federation Ltd .. Block No. 23. S.D.A. Complex. Kasumpti. Shimla-171 009. 

The scope of work includes: 

I . Floor and wall tiles in 2 No. bathrooms of each s ize 6· x 5.5· x 7.6· (Approx.) 

Set o. I floor area approx. 600 sqft. 

Terms & Conditions: 

I. The price should be quoted inclusive of a ll taxes F.O.R. Head Office of the Federation 

2. The sea led quotations should reach on or before ·12/ 10/2020 before 11.00 AM 

3. The Federation reserves the right to reject/cance l the NIQ without assigning any reason. 

-I . rhe part) may visit the si te before quoting the rates for the abo\ e "orks. 

Dated: 24/09/2020 
Place: Kasumpti. Shimla-9 

COP) to:-

I . Notice Board 

, aging Director 
·el No. 0177-2622837 

E. Mail: 'b1l1\\oolkd-hr (/ nic .in 

2. Of'ficia l website of the Federation W\o\ \V. hi mHchal.nic . in/woollCd 



AN;\,EXURE 

'TILES AND REQUIRED FOR THE GUEST I-lOUSE OF THE 1-I.P. STATE WOOL 
FEDERATION' 

Sr. No. Particulars of items Remarks 

1- Floor tiles porcelain/vitrified/ double Reputed make. Kindly quote size 

vitrified size wise and type wise 

2. Bath room fl oor tiles Reputed make. Kindly quote size 
wise and type wise 

3. Bath room wall tiles Reputed make. Kindly quote size 
wise and type wise 

4. Tile filling 
5_ Epoxy 
6_ Tile pasting chem ica l 

Kindly Notc:-

The li st is not exhaustive and any other material which may be required at the site can also be 

qUOIed 



THE H.P. STATE COOPERATIVE WOOL PROCUREMENT AND 
MARKETING FEDERATION LTD. 

BLOCK NO. 23, S.D.A. COMPLEX, KAS UMPTI , SHIMLA-171009 

No. 1-8 90(W.F.) - ('.f I Lj 

NOTICE INVITING Q UOTATIONS 

FOR LABOUR RATES FOR LA YING OF TILE IN BAni ROOMS (2 NO. ) 
AND SET NO. liN THE GUEST HOUSE OFTHE FEDERATION' 

IN THE GUEST HOUSE OF nIE FEDERATION' 

S~a l ed quotations are hereby invited from the reputed pan ies/ tirms fo r . Labour 

rates of for tile work in bath rooms (2 no.) and set no. I in the guest house of the Federation' 

in the Guest House of the Federation situated at Set No. I & 2. Block No. -+5 -C. Vikasnagar. 

Shim la- I 71 009. 

Interested parties may submit the ir rates and the quotat ions shoul d be addr~ssed to 

the Managi ng Director. 1-1.1' . Woo l Federation Ltd .. Block o. 23. S.D.A. Complex. Kasumpti . 

Shi mla-17 1009. 

The scope of \\'o rk incl udes: 

I. Floo r and wa ll til es in 2 No. bathrooms of each size 6 ' x 5.5' x 7.6 ' 

7 Set No. I !loo r area app rox. 600 sqfL 

Terms & C onditions: 

I. The price shoul d be quoted inclusive of a ll taxes . 

2. The sea led quotati ons should reach on or before n I l 0/2020 before 11.00 AM 

3. The Federation reserves the right to reject/cancel the NIQ wit ho ut ass igning an) reason. 

-+. I he pan ) may visit the site before quoting the rates fo r the abol'e works. 

5. rh~ site should be clea red from a ll debrislres idues after the compl eti on o f the work and all 

the pai nt marks on noors. wi ndow panes etc. has to be c leaned prope rl y. 

Dated: 24 '09/2020 
Place: Kas li mpti . Shimla-9 

COP) to:- IIS/~ 

I. Not ice Board 

~
~ 

• aging Director 
"'e l No. 0 177-2622837 
E. Ma il : gnmoo lli.:d-hp ·{{ nic.in 

2. Ofli c ia l website o f the Federati on \V\\\\.himachal.nic .in \\olllli.:d 


